
 

Statewide Emergency Communications Board             

Finance Committee  

MEMBER REPRESENTING ALTERNATE 

 

January 2016 

Committee Chair 
Cari Gerlicher 
Department of Corrections 
Phone: 651-642-0419 
cari.gerlicher@state.mn.us  
 

Andy Skoogman, Executive Director 
MN Chiefs of Police Association 

1951 Woodlane Drive 
Woodbury, MN 55125 

651-485-7667 
andy@mnchiefs.org 

 

vacant 

Mukhtar Thakur 
Water’s Edge - Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone:  651 234-7962 
mukhtar.thakur@state.mn.us  

Charles A. Zelle, Commissioner 
Department of Transportation 

130 State Capital 
St. Paul, MN 551555 

651-296-3391 
Charlie.zelle@state.mn.us 

 

Tim Lee 
Water’s Edge - Office of Statewide Radio 
Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone:  651 234-7963 
tim.lee@state.mn.us 

Blake Huffman - Ramsey County  
15 West Kellogg Blvd. Room 220 St. 
Paul MN 55102 
blake.huffman@co.ramsey.mn.us 
 

Metropolitan Emergency Services Board 
2099 University Avenue W 

St. Paul, MN 55104 
 

Randy Larson – Hennepin 
300 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55487 
Randy.Larson@Hennepin.us. 
 
Jill Rohret 
2099 University Avenue West 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
Jrohret@mn-mesb.org  

Ron Antony 
Yellow Medicine County 
2535-230th Avenue 
Canby, MN 56220 
Phone: 507-223-5529 
ron.antony@co.ym.mn.gov 

Southwest Minnesota 
Emergency Communications Board 

Rick Anderson 

Jack Swanson 
Roseau County 
Commissioner District #2 
210 6th Ave SE 
Roseau, MN 56751 
Phone: 218-463-2691 
nswanson@wiktel.com   

Northwest Minnesota 
Emergency Communications Board 

 

Beryl Wernberg 
613 Minnesota Avenue NW 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
Beryl.wernberg@co.beltrami.mn.us 
 

Micah Myers, Vice Chair 
City of St. Cloud 
400 Second Street South 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
Phone: 320-650-3365 
micah.myers@ci.stcloud.mn.us 
 

Central Minnesota 
Emergency Services Board 

vacant 
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